



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 1366427
Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM 1: 0524C1034 - CHRYSLER OEM OR EQUAL PARTS
Proc Type: Agency Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2024-02-22 14:30	SR 0803 ESR02212400000004205	1

VENDOR
 VS0000045130
 NEI

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000057
Total Bid: 68882.58999999999650754034519 **Response Date:** 2024-02-21 **Response Time:** 08:54:37
Comments: Thanks for looking over this for NEI...We are the #1 Automotive parts supplier to the USAirForce and we are please to have had the opportunity to bid on this opportunity! Please note: we are on a NET 30 pay plan which is why the discounts for early payments options are blank.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Amber J Heath
 304-414-7105
 amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	SERPENTINE BELT - PART NO 4593852AB	24.00000	EA	54.420000	1306.08

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

SERPENTINE BELT - PART NO 4593852AB

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	STARTER - PART NO. 56044736AC	12.00000	EA	198.570000	2382.84

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately
75.00 included in the catalog price

Extended Description:

STARTER - PART NO. 56044736AC

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	ALTERNATOR - PART NO. 4801477AG	12.00000	EA	659.550000	7914.60

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately
75.00 included in the catalog price

Extended Description:

ALTERNATOR - PART NO. 4801477AG

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	FUEL RAIL - PART NO. 4627355AA	10.00000	EA	78.040000	780.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

FUEL RAIL - PART NO. 4627355AA

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	GRILLE ASSEMBLY - PART NO. 68091526AA	15.00000	EA	266.230000	3993.45

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

GRILLE ASSEMBLY - PART NO. 68091526AA

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	TRANSMISSION MODULE - PART NO. 68227783AA	8.00000	EA	526.580000	4212.64

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately**Extended Description:**

TRANSMISSION MODULE - PART NO. 68227783AA

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	EXHAUST MANIFOLD - PART NO. 68066674AC	10.00000	EA	1708.540000	17085.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately
200.00 included in the catalog price**Extended Description:**

EXHAUST MANIFOLD - PART NO. 68066674AC

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	TAIL LAMP - PART NO. 55277415AF	8.00000	EA	109.320000	874.56

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately**Extended Description:**

TAIL LAMP - PART NO. 55277415AF

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	HEAD LAMP - PART NO 68096439AJ	8.00000	EA	361.520000	2892.16

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately**Extended Description:**

HEAD LAMP - PART NO 68096439AJ

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	SENSOR CRANK - PART NO 56044180AC	10.00000	EA	61.600000	616.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: Obsolete item, no longer provided by Chrysler...this is an alternative part of equal performance
10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

SENSOR CRANK - PART NO 56044180AC

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	PLATE, TORQUE - PART NO. 4736253AA	5.00000	EA	248.060000	1240.30

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

PLATE, TORQUE - PART NO. 4736253AA

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	CLUTCH FAN - PART NO. 68194962AA	8.00000	EA	255.680000	2045.44

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

CLUTCH FAN - PART NO. 68194962AA

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	WATER PUMP - PART NO 5149077AB	12.00000	EA	53.630000	643.56

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

WATER PUMP - PART NO 5149077AB

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	OIL COOLER - PART NO. 68015126AA	6.00000	EA	1020.890000	6125.34

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately

Extended Description:

OIL COOLER - PART NO. 68015126AA

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	CONVERTER, CATALYTIC - PART NO. 68371837AA	6.00000	EA	2794.970000	16769.82

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-14 days for delivery...there may be some one-offs and we will communicate appropriately
500.00 Core included in the catalog price

Extended Description:


CONVERTER, CATALYTIC - PART NO. 68371837AA

VENDOR: NEI Chrysler OEM or Equal Parts - Pricing Page - 05241034

Discount Percentage** -17.19% (Please enter as a negative. Example discount of 5% should be -5.0%)

Markup Percentage** 0.00%

Item No.	Chrysler OEM Part number	"Or Equal" Parts	Estimated Unit Quantity	Unit (for calculation purposes)	Catalog Unit Price	Units Provided for Catalog Price	**Discount/Markup** Percentage	Adjusted Unit Price	Item Total Cost
1	Part No. 4593852AB Description: Serpentine Belt	Part No. Description:	24	EACH	\$ 61.65	1.00	-11.73%	\$ 54.42	\$1,306.08
2	Part No. 56044736AC Description: Starter	Part No. 75.00 core included in catalog price Description:	12	EACH	\$ 150.00	1.00	-17.62%	\$ 198.57	\$2,382.84
3	Part No. 4801477AG Description: Alternator	Part No. 75.00 Core included in catalog price Description:	12	EACH	\$ 753.00	1.00	-2.80%	\$ 659.55	\$7,914.60
4	Part No. 4627355AA Description: Fuel Rail	Part No. Description:	10	EACH	\$ 90.20	1.00	-13.28%	\$ 78.04	\$780.40
5	Part No. 68091526AA Description: Grille Assembly	Part No. Description:	15	EACH	\$ 344.00	1.00	6.46%	\$ 366.23	\$5,493.45
6	Part No. 68227783AA Description: Transmission module	Part No. Description:	8	EACH	\$ 684.00	1.00	-23.01%	\$ 526.58	\$4,212.64
7	Part No. 68066674AC Description: Exhaust manifold	Part No. 200.00 Core included in catalog price Description:	10	EACH	\$ 1,845.00	1.00	-18.26%	\$ 1,708.54	\$17,085.40
8	Part No. 55277415AF Description: Tail Lamp	Part No. Description:	8	EACH	\$ 129.00	1.00	-15.25%	\$ 109.32	\$874.56

Item No.	Chrysler OEM Part number	"Or Equal" Parts	Estimated Unit Quantity	Unit (for calculation purposes)	Catalog Unit Price	Units Provided for Catalog Price	**Discount/Markup** Percentage	Adjusted Unit Price	Item Total Cost
9	Part No. 68096439AJ Description: Head lamp	Part No. Description:	8	EACH	\$ 462.00	1.00	-21.86%	\$ 361.52	\$2,892.16
10	Part No. 56044180AC Description: Sensor Crank	Part No. Obsolete - no longer supplied by Chrysler Description:	10	EACH	\$ 52.44	1.00	17.46%	\$ 61.60	\$616.00
11	Part No. 4736253AA Description: Plate, Torque	Part No. Description:	5	EACH	\$ 303.00	1.00	-18.13%	\$ 248.06	\$1,240.30
12	Part No. 68194962AA Description: Clutch Fan	Part No. Description:	8	EACH	\$ 322.00	1.00	-20.60%	\$ 255.68	\$2,045.44
13	Part No. 5149077AB Description: Water Pump	Part No. Description:	12	EACH	\$ 60.05	1.00	-10.69%	\$ 53.63	\$643.56
14	Part No. 68015126AA Description: Oil Cooler	Part No. Description:	6	EACH	\$ 1,330.00	1.00	-23.24%	\$ 1,020.89	\$6,125.34
15	Part No. 68371837AA Description: Converter, Catalytic	Part No. 500.00 Core included in catalog price Description:	6	EACH	\$ 3,675.00	1.00	-23.95%	\$ 2,794.97	\$16,769.82
Total Bid Cost									\$70,382.59

100.00 shipping added to total item cost which added to adj. unit price

CONTRACT MANAGER: Jason Belanger
 TELEPHONE NUMBER: 724.989.7661
 FAX NUMBER: 800.569.9456
 E-MAIL ADDRESS: Jason@NEL.net



State of West Virginia
Agency Request for Quote
Auto Supply

Proc Folder: 1366427
Doc Description: ADDENDUM 1: 0524C1034 - CHRYSLER OEM OR EQUAL PARTS
Reason for Modification: ADDENDUM 1
Proc Type: Agency Master Agreement

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2024-02-16	2024-02-22 14:30	ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000057	2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

PROCUREMENT DIVISION
 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
 BLDG 6 RM 340A
 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
 CHARLESTON WV 25305
 US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:
Vendor Name: NEI
Address: NEI
Street: 680 Industrial Park Rd.
City: Piney Flats
State: TN **Country:** USA **Zip:** 37686
Principal Contact: Jason Belonger
Vendor Contact Phone: 724-989-7661 **Extension:** /

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath
 304-414-7105
 amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X  **FEIN#** 251714679 **DATE** 2.20.2024

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ADDENDUM 1 IS ISSUED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
1. TO ATTACH THE VENDOR QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES
NO OTHER CHANGES

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON WV JS		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER No City WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SERPENTINE BELT - PART NO 4593852AB	24.00000	EA	54.42	1306.08

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
SERPENTINE BELT - PART NO 4593852AB

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON WV JS		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER No City WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	STARTER - PART NO. 56044736AC	12.00000	EA	198.57	2282.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
STARTER - PART NO. 56044736AC

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	ALTERNATOR - PART NO. 4801477AG	12.00000	EA	659.55	7914.64

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
ALTERNATOR - PART NO. 4801477AG

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	FUEL RAIL - PART NO. 4627355AA	10.00000	EA	78.04	780.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
FUEL RAIL - PART NO. 4627355AA

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	GRILLE ASSEMBLY - PART NO. 68091526AA	15.00000	EA	266.23	3993.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
GRILLE ASSEMBLY - PART NO. 68091526AA

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	TRANSMISSION MODULE - PART NO. 68227783AA	8.00000	EA	526.58	4212.64

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
TRANSMISSION MODULE - PART NO. 68227783AA

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	EXHAUST MANIFOLD - PART NO. 68066674AC	10.00000	EA	<i>1708.54</i>	<i>17085.40</i>

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
EXHAUST MANIFOLD - PART NO. 68066674AC

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	TAIL LAMP - PART NO. 55277415AF	8.00000	EA	<i>109.32</i>	<i>874.56</i>

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
TAIL LAMP - PART NO. 55277415AF

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	HEAD LAMP - PART NO 68096439AJ	8.00000	EA	361.52	2892.16

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
HEAD LAMP - PART NO 68096439AJ

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	SENSOR CRANK - PART NO 56044180AC	10.00000	EA	61.40	616.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
SENSOR CRANK - PART NO 56044180AC

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	PLATE, TORQUE - PART NO. 4736253AA	5.00000	EA	<i>248.06</i>	<i>1240.30</i>

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
PLATE, TORQUE - PART NO. 4736253AA

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	CLUTCH FAN - PART NO. 68194962AA	8.00000	EA	<i>258.68</i>	<i>2045.44</i>

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
CLUTCH FAN - PART NO. 68194962AA

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	WATER PUMP - PART NO 5149077AB	12.00000	EA	53.63	643.60

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
WATER PUMP - PART NO 5149077AB

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	OIL COOLER - PART NO. 68015126AA	6.00000	EA	1020.89	6125.32

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
OIL COOLER - PART NO. 68015126AA

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON JS	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	CONVERTER, CATALYTIC - PART NO. 68371837AA	6.00000	EA	<i>2794.97</i>	<i>16769.80</i>

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101503			

Extended Description:
CONVERTER, CATALYTIC - PART NO. 68371837AA

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line	Event	Event Date
1	Technical Questions Due at 10:00am ET	2024-02-14

SOLICITATION NUMBER: ARFQ DOT2400000057
Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

- | Modify bid opening date and time
- | Modify specifications of product or service being sought
- | Attachment of vendor questions and responses
- | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
- | Correction of error
- | Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

ADDENDUM 1 IS ISSUED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON:

1. TO ATTACH THE VENDOR QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES

NO OTHER CHANGES

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

4

ARFQ DOT24*57 Chrysler OEM or Equal Parts

Question 1 – Would like to know about the core charge on some of these parts for example (68371837aa converter) has a core charge on the part of \$500.00 that is refunded when old part is returned do we need to add that into the unit cost or do we leave that off of the sell price since it is refunded when return to us.

Answer 1 – The core will be charged at the time the item is purchased. Once the core is returned to the vendor, the vendor then refunds the core charge. They do NOT need to include it in their bid pricing.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DOT240000057

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

- | | |
|--|--|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 1 | <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 6 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 2 | <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 7 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 3 | <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 8 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 4 | <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 9 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 5 | <input type="checkbox"/> Addendum No. 10 |

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

NEI

Company

[Signature]

Authorized Signature

2.20.2024

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgment should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.